#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRIAS TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE LLC		101/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEGRITY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS COMPANY LLC
Street Address:	8485 W. SUNSET ROAD
Internal Address:	STE. 300
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85470024	OTIS
Serial Number:	85784472	RIDE INTEGRITY
Serial Number:	85784437	RIDE INTEGRITY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur S. Rose

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INVSC.010T/056T/057T

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0704 \$90.00 85470024

900281542

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brigette B. Chaput	
Signature:	//Brigette B. Chaput//	
Date:	02/27/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change - FRIAS-IVSC - INVSC.000GEN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0705





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

## Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Document Number

<u>\_\_</u>

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of

**20140022699-05** Filing Date and Time

01/10/2014 5:00 PM

Entity Number

E0144932011-1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

# Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

(ruisadir to title out)
1. Name of limited-liability company:
FRIAS TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE LLC
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR (check anly one box) Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article numbers, if available)*
The company name has been changed to:
INTEGRITY VEHICLE SOLUTIONS COMPANY LLC
i i
anterior de la companya de la compa La companya de la co
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date:
(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
<ol><li>Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a managing member):</li></ol>
Signature MALK A. JAMES  *1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may-be abbreviated as "Co."
If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

RECORDED: 02/27/2014

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

levada Secretary of State 86,221 DLLC Amendment TRADEMARK Revised: 8-31-11

REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0706